

## On Line Detail Form for Boots.com- Gifts with Food only

<b>Boots seven-digit Item code:</b>	4297520															
<b>Product name and description:</b>	Jim Beam Mug and Sauce															
<b>Contents including food weights:</b>	CERAMIC MUG BOLD 'N' SPICY BARBECUE SAUCE 184g															
<b>Instructions for use and storage:</b>	<p>Care Instructions: Wash in warm soapy water before first use. Suitable for dishwasher and microwave use.</p> <p>Storage: Store in a cool and dry place. Refrigerate after opening.</p> <p>Shake well before use.</p>															
<b>Age limits (if any):</b>	N/A															
<b>Ingredients list:</b> (allergens in bold)	<p><b>BOLD 'N' SPICY BARBECUE SAUCE 184g</b></p> <p><b>Ingredients:</b> Tomato Concentrate, Sugar*, Vinegar, Apple Cider Vinegar, Salt, Onion Powder, Molasses*, Black Pepper, Natural Flavourings, Paprika, Water, Ground Red Pepper, Garlic, Jim Beam ® Bourbon, Garlic Powder, <b>Mustard</b> Flour, Anchovies (<b>Fish</b>), Onion, Cumin, Coriander, Chilli Pepper, Cloves, Tamarind, <b>Celery</b> Seed, Spices, Ancho Chile.</p> <p>* Produced from genetically modified sugar beets.</p>															
<b>Allergen Advice/ Also, may contain traces of:</b>	<b>Allergy Advice:</b> For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .															
<b>Suitable for Vegetarians (Yes / No)</b>	No (Contains Fish)															
<b>Nutritional Information</b>	<table border="1"> <tr> <th colspan="2"><b>Nutritional Information</b></th></tr> <tr> <th colspan="2">Typical Values per 100g</th></tr> <tr> <td>Energy</td><td>778kJ 186kcal</td></tr> <tr> <td>Fat of which saturates</td><td>0.53g 0g</td></tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate of which sugars</td><td>43g 42g</td></tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td><td>0.34g</td></tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td><td>1.88g</td></tr> </table>		<b>Nutritional Information</b>		Typical Values per 100g		Energy	778kJ 186kcal	Fat of which saturates	0.53g 0g	Carbohydrate of which sugars	43g 42g	Protein	0.34g	Salt	1.88g
<b>Nutritional Information</b>																
Typical Values per 100g																
Energy	778kJ 186kcal															
Fat of which saturates	0.53g 0g															
Carbohydrate of which sugars	43g 42g															
Protein	0.34g															
Salt	1.88g															
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	<p>Sauce produced in the USA.</p> <p>Mug made in China.</p>															
<b>Manufacturer's / Brand name</b>	Kimm & Miller (UK) Ltd., Unit E, Bedford Business Centre, Mile															

<b>and address:</b>	Road, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK42 9TW
<b>Hazards and cautions:</b>	N/A
<b>Disclaimer:</b>	While every care has been taken to ensure information regarding food products is always as accurate as possible, ingredients and nutrition content may occasionally change. As a result, we recommend that you always read the label carefully before using or consuming any products.